



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 71/2021

NEENA BARNWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr. Jatin Dua,
Ms. Surbhi Soni, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Sunil Chaudhary, Mr. Praveen
Singh, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
22.02.2024

%

I.A. 4234/2024 in TEST.CAS. 71/2021

The present application has been filed under Order 12 Rule 6 read with Order 7 Rule 11 along with Section 151 CPC for and on behalf of Respondent No.2.

Issue notice to the plaintiff through all permissible modes on steps being taken by Respondent No.2, returnable on 13.03.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024/AR..