



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 71/2021, I.A. 11159/2021, I.A. 11161/2021, I.A. 4744/2022, I.A. 4234/2024

NEENA BARNWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Shobha gupta, Adv. (VC)

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel Counsel, GNCTD with Ms. Surbhi Soni, Advs. for R-1

Mr. Praveen Singh, Adv. (VC) for R-2 and 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

13.03.2024

%

In view of hearing in “part heard matters” i.e. CRL.L.P. 185/2018 titled CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION v. A RAJA & ORS. and CRL.L.P. 257/2018 titled CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION v. RAVI KANT RUIA & ORS., it would not be possible to hear this matter.

List on 15.07.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 13, 2024

Pallavi