



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 71/2021 & I.A. 11159/2021, I.A. 11161/2021, I.A. 4744/2022,

NEENA BARNWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Choudhary, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel and Mr. Aman Wasan,
Advocates for GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

15.07.2024

LA. 4234/2024 (under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC filed by the plaintiff)

1. Notice in the application has been issued.
2. Let reply to the application be filed by the non-applicant within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List before learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 07.10.2024.
4. List before Court on 07.11.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 15, 2024

'rs'