



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ TEST.CAS. 71/2021  
NEENA BARNWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

Versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prakhyat, Adv. for  
R-1 and Mr. Dinesh  
Monga, Adv for R-2  
alongwith R-2 in person

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **04.11.2024**

**Regular Stenographer is on leave today.  
Substitute Steno/Data Entry has not been provided  
from the Pool.**

**IA No.39745/2024 under Section 24 of CPC moved by  
the plaintiff**

Reply filed by respondent no.2 is on record. No  
rejoinder filed till date despite the order dated 07.10.2024.  
None is present on behalf of petitioner to explain  
non-compliance of the order. So the right of the petitioner  
to file rejoinder to the captioned IA is ordered to be closed.

Re-notify the captioned IA for the date already fixed  
before Hon'ble Court i.e. 07.11.2024.

**LA. 4234/2024 (under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC filed by  
respondent no.2)**

Reply to the captioned IA has not been filed by the  
petitioner till date despite the order dated 07.10.2024. Cost  
imposed vide order dated 07.10.2024 has also not been  
paid. None is present on behalf of petitioner to explain



non-compliance of the order. So the right of the petitioner to file reply to the captioned IA is ordered to be closed.

Let the captioned IA be placed for the date already fixed before Hon'ble Court i.e. 07.11.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**NOVEMBER 4, 2024/**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*