



§~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 71/2021
NEENA BARNWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Adv with R-2 in person

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)

ORDER

% **26.08.2025**

TEST.CAS. 71/2021

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
15.09.2025.

Reader to
PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 26, 2025/