



§~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 71/2021
NEENA BARNWAL

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms Avni Singh, Adv. for
GNCTD and Mr. Dinesh,
Adv for R-2 with R-2 in
person

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

15.09.2025

Regular stenographer is on leave today. Substitute
stenographer not provided by Pool.

**IA No.16807/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by
plaintiff for condonation of delay in filing rejoinder to
IA no.39745/2024; and**
**IA No.16808/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by
plaintiff for condonation of delay in filing rejoinder to
IA no.4234/2024 in Test Cas 71/2021**

Renotify the matter for purpose fixed on 19.09.2025.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 15, 2025