



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 71/2021

NEENA BARNWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Akshita Mishra & Ms.
Simranjeet Kaur, Advs. (joined
through VC)

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv. for
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel
for GNCTD/State/R-1
Ms. Merlin Mathew, proxy cl. for
Mr. Dinesh Monga, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.09.2025

Test.Cas. 71/2021

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
19.11.2025.

Reader to

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/ab