



§~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **TEST.CAS. 71/2021**

NEENA BARNWAL

....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Simranjeet Kaur, Adv.  
(joined through VC).

Versus

STATE & ORS.

....Respondent

Through: Ms Avni Singh, Adv. for  
GNCTD/R-1.  
Mr. Dinesh Monga, Adv.  
for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **19.11.2025**

**TEST.CAS. 71/2021**

1. As per office note, there is no fresh filing in the present matter.
2. The order dated 13.11.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Court is awaited.
3. Re-notify the above captioned IAs on **date already fixed** i.e. 15.01.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 19, 2025/bs**