



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 71/2021

NEENA BARNWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manasvi Negi, Adv.
(joined through VC).

Versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Avni Singh, Panel
Counsel, for GNCTD/R-1
with Mr. Abhimanyu
Kapoor, Adv.
Dr. Ishaan S. Sharma, Mr.
Shubham Shukla, Ms.
Shambhavi Sharma, Mr.
Ayush & Mr. Mukund
Ranjan, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

**TEST.CAS. 71/2021; IA No. 11159/2021 under Order
XXXIX Rule 1&2 read with Section 151 of CPC; IA
No. 11161/2021 under Section 151 of CPC moved on
behalf of the petitioner seeking exemption from filing
original death certificate document; IA No. 4744/2022
under Order 7(14)(3) read with Section 151 of CPC
moved on behalf of the petitioner for placing on record
of additional documents; &
IA No. 4234/2024 under Order XII Rule 6 read with
under Order VII Rule 11 along with under Section 151
of CPC moved on behalf of the petitioner seeking letter
of administration in respect to the estate of Late Sh.
Ramjivan Prasad Baranwal under Section 276 of the
Indian Succession Act.**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
02.03.2026.

Reader to

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2026/bs