



\$~ O-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 71/2021

NEENA BARNWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shubham Shukla, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.01.2026

I.A. 2175/2026 (by R-2 for recalling of order dated 13.11.2025)

1. Heard.
2. On respondent no.2 taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the petitioner through all permissible modes, returnable on 09.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/P/AMG