



\$~O-1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 71/2021**

NEENA BARNWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manasvi Negi, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shubham Shukla, Adv. for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**09.02.2026**

**I.A. 2175/2026 (recalling of orders)**

1. At the request of the petitioner, two weeks time is granted to file the reply to the instant application.
2. Let the same be filed accordingly.
3. List on 16.03.2026.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**FEBRUARY 9, 2026**

*Nc/amg*