



\$~O-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 71/2021

NEENA BARNWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shobha Gupta, Ms. Sonika
Yadav, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Avni Singh(Panel Counsel
GNCTD) with Mr Vaibhav Sharma,
Advocates.
Mr. Shubham Shukla, Adv. for R-2
(applicant)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

I.A. 2175/2026(recalling of orders)

List on 20.03.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 16, 2026/aks